PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Jeong Ho YOON	10/17/2007	
Ja Eun KIM	10/17/2007	
Young-Hwa SONG	10/17/2007	
Sung Han KIM	10/17/2007	
Se Nyun KIM	10/16/2007	
Jong Ho PARK	10/17/2007	
Dong Yoon PARK	10/18/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIGITAL GENOMICS INC.
Street Address:	Engineering Hall B156, Yonsei Univ., Sinchon-dong 134, Seodaemun-gu
City:	Seoul
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	120-749

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11815198	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)249-8277

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 818-249-8177 Email: jkim@jhkiplaw.com Correspondent Name: Joseph Hyosuk Kim P.O. Box 1078 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: JHK Law

500385008

Address Line 4: La Canada, CALIFORNIA 91012-1078

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 59520-00017

PATENT

REEL: 020023 FRAME: 0985

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Michael Chay

Total Attachments: 2
source=59520-00017, Assignment#page1 tif

source=59520-00017_Assignment#page1.tif source=59520-00017_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020023 FRAME: 0986

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Jeong Ho YOON, Se Nyun KIM, Jong Ho PARK, Ja Eun KIM, Young-Hwa SONG, Sung Han KIM, Dong Yoon PARK, the undersigned inventors and the ASSIGNORS herein, have invented a <u>MARKERS FOR THE DIAGNOSIS OF LUNG CANCER</u>, for which we are about to file application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application has been executed by each of us concurrently herewith and of which inventions and improvements we are the joint owners; and

WHEREAS, DIGITAL GENOMICS INC., whose mailing address is Engineering Half B156, Yonsei Univ., Sinchon-dong 134, Scodacmun-gu, Seoul 120-749, Republic of Korea, herein referred to "ASSIGNEE", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, applications and letters patent to be granted and issued for the inventions and applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to each of us paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

PATENT REEL: 020023 FRAME: 0987

BY ASSIGNORS

Dated:_	0.4	M	. 20c	7
Dated:	UCA:	- 1		ł

By: Names None Ho VOON

Name: Jeong Ho YOON

Dated: Oit 16 war

By: Name: Se Nyun KIM

Dated: Oct 12, 07.

By: _____

Dated: Oct. 17.07

Name: Ia Ean KIM

Dated: Oct 11-07

By; _____Name: Young-Hwa SONG

Dated: 00 12.07

Name: Sung Han KIM

Dated: Oct. 18. 2001)

RECORDED: 10/26/2007

Name: Pong Yoon PARK